





Code Council 2021 IBC/C

WC





Introduction Seminar Format IRC CRC structural limitations include... Plan Review Process ■ Wind speed ≤ 140mph Load Paths Weights of materials Design Criteria Ground snow loads ≤ 70psf Hazard Review Structural irregularities Actual o Out-of-plane offsets **Construction Plans Structural** Floors/roofs w/out lateral support 0 **Given Structural Calculations** Large diaphragm openings 0 Review Vertical offsets 0 □ Specifications o Irregular wall lines WC













W

18

WC3

















PART B Load Paths























and the second second

46

WC3

































WC



























and the second s













<section-header><section-header><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item>



WC3



- Use Google Earth or other mapping software to verify project location.
- □ Make sure location matches what is shown in the geotechnical report and site plan.
- □ Note the following items:
 - Existing structures
 - Sloping site?
 - Appropriate Wind Exposure
 - Other Items?













Sample Comments

Ground Motions:

When checking the ASCE Hazard Tool the design ground motions per the 2021 IBC appear to be S_{DS} =1.763g and S_{D1} =0.794g. The value noted on the plans and in the calculations is S_{DS} =1.45g. This is significantly less than noted above. Please address.

Flood Hazard Area:

The project is located within a flood hazard area as shown on the City's current Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM). Please provide all necessary flood hazard documentation as outlined in IBC 1612.4.

Snow Loads:

The design roof snow load is greater than 30psf. Please confirm that a percentage of the snow was considered in the seismic weight of the structure as required by the load combinations of ASCE 7 or IBC 1605.2.

Sample Comments

Geotechnical Report #1:

The City requires that geotechnical reports submitted for review be dated no more than two years from the submittal date. Please provide an update letter from a geotechnical engineer stating that the recommendations in the report are still valid or stating what items may have changed.

Geotechnical Report #2:

The geotechnical report states that all concrete which is to come into contact with the site soils are to meet the ACI requirements for "Moderate" sulfate exposure. This requires a minimum f'c = 4,000 psi, maximum w/c = 0.5, and Type II cement per IBC 1904.1. Please note these requirements on the plans.

Geotechnical Report #3:

and the second

115

The geotechnical report classifies the site soils as Site Class 'E'. As such all individual spread footings must be interconnected by means of seismic ties in accordance with IBC 1809.13. Please address.

WC

2.C. Special Inspections Exemptions:Not required for construction of minor nature. Group U occupancies accessory to R-3. Construction per conventional construction provisions. Approved fabricators (Certificate of Compliance) Isolated footings supporting 3-stories or less. Continuous footings supporting 3-stories or less of light-frame construction and designed using a concrete strength (f'c) of 2,500psi. Nonstructural slabs on grade, driveways, and sidewalks

W

Wall Height (h)	Maximum Opening Height Ratio & Height				
	h/3	h/2	2h/3	5h/6	h
8'-0"	2'-8"	4'-0"	5'-4"	6'-8"	8'-0"
10'-0"	3'-4"	5'-0"	6'-8"	8'-4"	10'-0'
% Full-Height Sheathing		Shear Cap	acity Adjusti	ment Factor	
10%	1.00	0.69	0.53	0.43	0.36
20%	1.00	0.71	0.56	0.45	0.38
30%	1.00	0.74	0.59	0.49	0.42
40%	1.00	0.77	0.63	0.53	0.45
50%	1.00	0.80	0.67	0.57	0.50

wc

202

C. Masonry Construction

Designation	Design Methods	Reinforcement Requirements	Permitted In	
ugn of Masonry r Walls	Section A.3	None	SDC A	
(Unreinforced) Shear Walls	Section 8.2 or Section 9.2	None	SDC A and B	
(Unreinforced) Shour Walls	Section 8.2 or Section 9.2	Section 7.3.2.3.1	SDC A and B	
forced Masonry r Walls	Section 8.3 or Section 9.3	Section 7.3.2.3.1	SDC A, B, and C	
te Reinforced Shear Walls	Section 8.3 or Section 9.3	Section 7.3.2.5	SDC A, B, and C	
forced Masoury r Walls	Section 8.3 or Section 9.3	Section 7.3.2.6	SDC A, B, C, D, E, and F	
(Unreinforced) ry Shear Walls	Section 11.2	Section 7.3.2.7.1	SDC A and B	
(Unreinforced) ry Shear Walls	Section 11.2	Section 7.3.2.8.1	SDC A and B	
inforced AAC Shear Walls	Section 11.3	Section 7.3.2.9	SDC A, B, C, D, E, and F	
(Unreinforced) Masenry Shear falls	Chapter 10	None	SDC A and B	
Masonry Shear	Chapter 10	Section 7.3.2.11	SDC A, B, and C	
reed Prestressed Shear Walls	Chapter 10	Section 7.3.2.12	SDC A, B, C, D, E, and F	

nstruction

Sample Comments

General Notes #1:

Please list all deferred submittal items on the cover sheet and note that they are to be reviewed by the Design Professional in Responsible Charge and that they are not to be installed until approval has been obtained from the building official in accordance with IBC 107.3.4.1.

General Notes #2:

The "special inspection" portion of sheet S001 does not meet the requirements for a "Statement of Special Inspections" as required by IBC 1704.3. All elements requiring special inspection must be noted, the extent of the inspection and testing listed, and the frequency (e.g. continuous or periodic) specified.

General Notes #3:

Please provide the material strength and specific construction requirements for the various construction materials. As an example, the block, mortar and grout strengths should be provided within the masonry notes.

Sample Comments

General Notes #4:

Please add a note to the plans stating that all fasteners (i.e. nails, screws, anchor bolts, etc.) which are to be installed in preservative treated wood (i.e., sill plates) shall meet the requirements of IBC 2304.10.5.

Foundation Plan:

No details or notes are provided for endwall blocking at the floor joists which run parallel to the foundation walls. Please provide a detail showing the blocking requirements as required by Section 12.11.2.2 of ASCE 7-16.

Roof Framing Plans:

Sheet SF103:The calculated snow drift loads are not shown at the roof. Per IBC 2207.2 these loads should be shown for the fabricator to consider in the final design of the roof joists. Please address.

Sample Comments

Wood Shrinkage:

No calculations were included for the analysis of wood shrinkage in the proposed structure. Per IBC 2304.3.3, a wood-framed structure supporting the framing of more than two floors and a roof must provide an adequate shrinkage analysis to the building official. Please provide a satisfactory analysis.

Column Ties:

Please review the lateral tie requirements shown in detail ______. Vertical bars should be tied in such a fashion as to ensure the maximum distance between laterally tied bars is less than or equal to 6-inches (see Section 7.10.5.3 of ACI 318).

Protected Zones:

Per IBC 2205.2.2, structural steel structures located within high seismic regions shall be designed and detailed in accordance with AISC 341. AISC 314 requires that drawings define and show protected zones. Protected zone requirements could not be found on the plans. Please address.

